OP \$140.00 737072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outboard Marine Corporation		03/09/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bombardier Motor Corporation of America		
Street Address:	6545 U.S.1		
City:	Grant		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32949		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73707297	OMC COBRA
Serial Number:	73700231	OMC COBRA
Serial Number:	73652659	OMC COBRA
Serial Number:	73641453	OMC KING COBRA
Serial Number:	73573879	OMC COBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (450)532-6346

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 450-532-2211

 Email:
 ip@brp.com

Correspondent Name: Frederic Dionne; Jennifer Millson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Norton, VERMONT 05907-0230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RT-00231-US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0837

900050589

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederic Dionne	
Signature: /FD/		
Date:	06/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 10 source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page1.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page2.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page3.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page4.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page5.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page6.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page7.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page8.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page8.tif source=OMC US TM Assignment 2001 #page9.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of March 9, 2001, by and among Outboard Marine Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at 100 Sea Horse Drive, Waukegan, Illinois 60085, U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and Bombardier Motor Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation with an address at 6545 U.S.1, Grant, Florida 32949 U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns right, title and interest to trademarks, and related goodwill, used by, or under license from, the Assignor in connection with the design, development, manufacture or distribution of engines and related parts and accessories. An enumeration of these trademarks is attached to the present Assignment as SCHEDULE A; an enumeration of the applications and/or registrations for these trademarks is attached to the present Assignment as SCHEDULE B. Both are together collectively; along with any and all other trademarks, and related goodwill, used by or under license from the Assignor in connection with the design, development, manufacture or distribution of engines and related parts and accessories; hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks".

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between them, Assignor wishes to assign all its right, title and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor in every jurisdiction throughout the world, and the right (but not obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past or future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

AND, HEREBY, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Trademarks and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademarks in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce the assignments hereunder and proper protection for the Trademarks in any jurisdiction, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

The Assignee and its Agents are hereby authorized to insert into this document any information necessary or desirable for recordation thereof.

TRADEMARK PAGE . 08 REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0839 The Assignee and its Agents are hereby authorized to insert into SCHEDULE A of this document information pertaining to any trademark sold, assigned, transferred or conveyed to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, not appearing in SCHEDULE A.

The Assignee and its Agents are hereby authorized to insert into SCHEDULE B of this document information pertaining to any application or registration for a trademark appearing in SCHEDULE A of this document (including any trademark added to SCHEDULE A under the previous paragraph), not appearing in SCHEDULE B.

MAR 14 '01 17:58

PAGE.09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0840

OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Eric T. Martinez

Title:

CEO & CFO

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Illinois)

On March 7, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor, Outboard Marine Corporation. for the purposes contained therein.

Name: Linda J. Naden

Title: Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/31/03

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0841

BOMBARDIER MOTOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: Junillyon

Name:

Title:

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC) STATE OF ILLINOIS DISTRICT OF MONTREAL) COUNTY OF COOK

On Nurse 9, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignee, Bombardier Motor Corporation of America, for the purposes contained therein.

Бу. ζ

Name:

Title: Commissioner of Oaths, etc.

OFFICIAL SEAL

DEBRAS KRAMN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

NY COMMISSION EVERSES 3/16/7505

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0843

MAXITWIN
NAUTIC PRO
OCEANRUNNER
OMC
OMC (Tradename)
OMC (Transliteration)
OMC COBRA
OMC COBRA & Design
OMC COBRA (Stylized)
OMC COBRA (Translation)
OMC EXPRESS
OMC KING COBRA
OMC OMNIVISION
OMC PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
OMC SEA DRIVE
OMC SEA DRIVE DESIGN
OMC SHOOTER
OMNI BY OMC
OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION
PROPELLER & WRENCH
PROPELLER & WRENCH DESIGN
QUARTACH
RAKER
RENEGADE
'RUDE RAM
SAIL MASTER
SAILBOAT Design
SCOUT
SEA HORSE
SEA HORSE (Transliteration)
SEA HORSE Design (left)
SEA HORSE Design (right) SEA HORSE HEAD & Globes Des.
SEA HORSE HEAD & Globes Des.
SEA HORSE & WAVE
SEA HORSE (word mark)
SEA HORSE DESIGN
SEA HORSE DESIGN (Left)
SEA HORSE DESIGN (Leit)
SEA HORSE HEAD & GLOBES
SEA HORSE HEAD & GLOBES
SEA HORSE HEAD DESIGN
SEA HORSE/WAVE DESIGN
SEAQUEST
SECURESTOCK SELECTRIM
SELECTRIM
SNAP-IN
SPL
SST
SST II
STYLIZED E (SLANTED)
STYLIZED E

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0844

STYLIZED E (New)
STYLIZED E - 1999
STYLIZED E - 99
STYLIZED E & Globes Des.
STYLIZED E (new form)
STYLIZED E (STRAIGHT)
SYSTEM CHECK Design
SYSTEMATCHED
TECH SERIES
THE POWER OF ONE
TKO
TRIPLE-GUARD
TURBOJET
VENOM
VINDICATOR
VRO
VRO (Block Letters)
VRO and Design
XD25
YACHTWIN
YACHTWIN & Katakana
YACHTWIN Design

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0845

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0846

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	TRADEMARK	INTERNATIONAL CLASS
1,133,435	04/22/80	2 + 4	1
1,456,293	09/08/87	ACCUMIX	9
1,494,082	06/28/88	ACCUMIX R	9
2,071,125	06/17/97	CA\$H PORT	35
2,016,460	11/12/96	DEALERAMA	35
1,246,903	08/02/83	ECONOMEASURE	9
2,395,568	10/17/00	EFC	7
739,341	10/16/62	ELECTRAMATIC	23*
2,378,130	08/15/00	EVINRUDE	28
1,293,585	09/11/84	EVINRUDE	Multi
1,426,296	01/27/87	EVINRUDE	7
516,807	10/25/49	EVINRUDE	7
2,139,400	02/24/98	FICHT	7
2,375,475	08/08/00	FICHT RAM INJECTION	7
1,178,832	11/24/81	FIRST IN OUTBOARDS	42
1,153,726	05/12/81	FLOATABLES	9
1,212,085	10/12/82	HI-VIS	4
1,778,696	06/29/93	INTRUDER	7
1,277,753	05/15/84	JOHNSON	Multi
1,438,492	05/05/87	JOHNSON	7
519,909	01/17/50	JOHNSON	23*
233,698	10/04/27	JOHNSON (Suppl. Reg.)	23*
1,746,771	01/19/93	LONG LIFE	6
762,689	01/07/64	M and Design	23*
2,260,146	07/06/99	MARINE BUSINESS ACADEMY	41
2,145,130	03/07/98	NAUTIC PRO	4
1,762,455	04/06/93	OCEANRUNNER	7
1,277,578	05/15/84	OMC	Multi
780,561	11/24/64	ОМС	7,12
1,403,800	08/05/86	OMC COBRA	7
1,464,203	11/10/87	OMC COBRA	4
1,500,213	08/16/88	OMC COBRA & Design	7
1,501,934	08/30/88	OMC COBRA (Stylized)	7
1,953,120	01/30/96	OMC EXPRESS	12
1,453,952	08/25/87	OMC KING COBRA	7
2,016,381	11/12/96	OMC OMNIVISION	9
1,218,883	12/07/82	OMC SEA DRIVE	7
1,218,882	12/07/82	OMC Sea Drive Design	7
1,505,770	09/27/88	OMC SHOOTER	12
1,813,542	12/28/93	OMNI BY OMC	9
1,167,661 1,287,780	09/01/81 07/31/84	Propeller and Wrench Des. QUARTACH	37
1,630,778	01/08/91	RAKER	9 12
1,944,299	12/26/95	RENEGADE	12
1,168,058	09/08/81	SAIL MASTER	7
1,236,053	05/03/83	SAILBOAT Design	7
1,248,821	11/05/85	SCOUT	7
259,154	07/23/29	SEA HORSE	23*
672,769	01/20/59	SEA HORSE Design (left)	23*
1,229,060	03/08/83	SEA HORSE Design (right)	Multi
1,437,749	04/28/87	SEA HORSE Design (right)	7
1,488,165	05/17/88	SEA HORSE HEAD & Globes Des.	7
1,452,935	08/18/87	SEA HORSE HEAD Design	7

<u> </u>			INTERNATIONAL
REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	TRADEMARK	CLASS
309,124	01/02/34	SEA HORSE Design (left)	23*
2,362,917	06/27/00	SEA HORSE/WAVE DESIGN	7
1,136,026	05/27/80	SELECTRIM	7
1,317,437	01/29/85	SNAP-IN	7
1,500,212	08/16/88	SPL	7
1,048,091	09/14/76	SST	12
1,345,990	07/02/85	SSTII	12
1,427,210	02/03/87	STYLIZED E	7
2,381,771	08/29/00	STYLIZED E - 1999	7
1,488,166	05/17/88	STYLIZED E & Globes Des.	7
1,277,580	05/15/84	STYLIZED E (new form)	Multi
1,984,499	07/02/96	SYSTEM CHECK Design	9
1,492,671	06/14/88	SYSTEMATCHED	42
1,544,209	06/20/89	TECH SERIES	9
2,016,485	11/12/96	THE POWER OF ONE	35
1,507,849	10/11/88	TKO	7
1,313,012	01/08/85	TRIPLE-GUARD	4
1,907,070	07/25/95	TURBOJET	7
1,871,033	01/03/95	VENOM	7
1,307,847	12/04/84	VRO (Block Letters)	9
1,307,740	12/04/84	VRO and Design	9
776,968	09/15/64	YACHTWIN	23*
1,259,836	12/06/83	YACHTWIN Design	7
1,845,028		VINDICATOR	7
695,617	04/05/60	(Design)	7

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

DATE FILED	SER. NO.	TRADEMARK	INTERNATIONAL CLASS
09/07/99	75/793,366	CARBX	1
10/30/00	76/156,103	CYCLONE	12
08/16/00	76/110,561	DEALERPORT	38
03/30/00	76/013,025	ETACKLEBOX	35
07/16/98	75/520,069	FICHT	7
07/16/98	75/520,068	FICHT	. 12
10/29/98	75/578,308	JOHNSON	28
06/29/99	75/739,741	NAUTIC PRO	7
08/23/00	76/115,251	'RUDE RAM	7
09/07/99	75/793,408	SEAQUEST	7
09/15/00	76/129,738	SECURESTOCK	35
10/30/00	76/156,100	XD25	ITU

RECORDED: 06/07/2006 REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0848